

NORTH CAROLINA PUBLIC STAFF UTILITIES COMMISSION

November 5, 2020

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

Re: Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1214, E-7, Sub 1213, and E-7, Sub 1187

Dear Ms. Campbell:

Pursuant to the Commission's November 2, 2020 Order Granting Public Staff's Motion to Take Judicial Notice of Testimony and Exhibits Presented by Witnesses During Duke Energy Progress, LLC, Hearing and Additional Documents, and Requiring Public Staff to File Electronic Versions of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's Corrective Action Plans, the Public Staff is filing the documents listed below in the above-referenced dockets:

- 1. December 31, 2019 Corrective Action Plan Belews Creek
- 2. December 31, 2019 Corrective Action Plan Marshall
- 3. December 31, 2019 Corrective Action Plan Allen
- 4. December 31, 2019 Corrective Action Plan Cliffside

Because of the large size of the documents, counsel for the Commission agreed to an extension of time for the filing of these documents and requested that the Public Staff file them as soon as practicable.

A copy of this letter has been provided to all parties of record by electronic delivery. Because of the large size of the documents, they have been provided to all parties via ShareFile.

Sincerely,

Electronically submitted
/s/ Nadia L. Luhr
Staff Attorney
nadia.luhr@psncuc.nc.gov

Executive Director (919) 733-2435

Communications (919) 733-5610

Economic Research (919) 733-2267 Legal (919) 733-6110 **Transportation** (919) 733-7766

Accounting (919) 733-4279

Consumer Services (919) 733-9277

Electric (919) 733-2267

Natural Gas (919) 733-4326

Water (919) 733-5610